The City of

SAN DIEGO)

Parks and Recreation Department

SPRING 2025
PLECREATION. PROGEAN-CHIDE

March 1st — May 31

HOLIDAY CLOSURES Area Manager Il:
Cesar Chavez Day (March 31) Michele Chicarelli: (619) 235-1161
Memorial Day (May 26) MChicarelli@SanDiego.gov

Adams Recreation Center
3491 Adams Ave San Diego, CA 92116
(619) 235-1149
Jose Renteria, Center Director I (OCA)

Hours of operations:
Mon, Wed, Fri 12:00 — 8:00 PM
Tue, Thu 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM
Saturday 9:00 AM — 1:00 PM
Sunday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

North Park Recreation Center
4044 Idaho St. San Diego, CA 92104
(619) 235-1152
Tianna David, Center Director III
Ashante Johnson, Assistant Center Director

Hours of Operations:
Monday - Friday 2:00 — 8:00 PM
Saturday 9:00 AM -5:00 PM
Sunday 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Presidio Recreation Center
2811 Jackson St. San Diego, CA 92110
(619) 692-4981
Lexie Smith, Center Director I (OCA)

Hours of Operations
Monday - Friday 2:00 — 8:00 PM
Saturday 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM
Sunday Closed
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LOCATION

Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
North Park

North Park
North Park
North Park
North Park
Adams

Adams

Adams

North Park
North Park
North Park

LOCATION

Adams

Adams

Adams

Presidio

North Park

North Park

North Park

North Park

SPRING 2025 FROGIAMS

YOUTH
PROGRAMS
Kids Meditation
Kids Meditation
Kids Meditation
After School Arts
After School Arts
After School Arts

Arts & Musical
Theatre
Arts-Musical Teens

Cooking Lesson Kids
Cooking Lesson Kids
Cooking Lesson
Parents Night Out

Parents Night Out
Parents Night Out

Family Ceramics
Family Ceramics
Studio Time

YOUTH SPORTS
Pee Wee Soccer
10 & Under Soccer
12 & Under Soccer
Pee Wee Soccer
Pee Wee Soccer

10 & Under Soccer
Co-ed
Volleyball 14 &
under
Basketball Skill
Development

ACTIVITY

CODE#
121329

121330
121330
121337
121338
121339
121777

121778
121763
121764
121765
121332

121333

121334

121761
121762
121785

ACTIVITY
CODE#
121343
121342
121344
121906

121767
121767

121769

121770

MONTH/DAY
March Sunday
April Sunday
May Sunday
March M/W
April M/W
May M/W
5/3-17 Saturday
5/3-17 Saturday
4/7-28 Mon

3/10-24 Mon
5/8-22 Thu
3/7-21 Friday
Nights
4/11-25 Friday
Nights
5/9-23 Friday
Nights
April Tuesdays

May Tuesday
April- Saturday
May
DATES DAY
April - Monday
June
April - Wednesd
June ay
April - Thursday
June
April- T/TH
June
April- M/F
May
April- T/TH
May
March- T/F
May
April Sun/

Mon

TIME

10:30 am —12:00 pm

10:30 am —12:00 pm

10:30 am —12:00 pm
4:00-5:30 pm
4:00-5:30 pm
4:00-5:30 pm
1:30-3:00 pm

3:00-4:30 pm
6:00-7:30 pm
6:00-7:30 pm
4:00-5:30 pm
5:00-8:00 pm

5:00-8:00 pm
5:00-8:00 pm
4:00-6:00 pm
4:00-6:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
TIME
5:00 6:00 pm
5:00 6:00 pm
5:00 6:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:30-6:30 pm
5:30-6:30 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
9:00-10:00 am
Sunday

6:00-7:00 pm
Monday

AGES

5-12
5-12
5-12
5-14
5-14
5-14
8-12

13-17
7-14
7-14
7-14
6-12

6-12

6-12

6+
6+
18+

AGES

5-7

8-10

11-12

5-7

5-8

8-10

12-14

6-15

FEE

FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE
Free

Free
$40
$40
$40
$40

$40
$40

$50
$50
$50

FEE
$30
$30
$30
$50
S50
$50
$50

$50




LOCATION

North Park

North Park

LOCATION

Adams

North Park

Presidio

LOCATION
North Park
/Presidio
Adams

LOCATION

North Park

North Park
North Park
North Park

Adams

Adams

Adams

North Park
North Park

YOUTH SPORTS

Basketball Skill
Development

Basketball Skill
Development

DAY CAMP

Spring Day Camp

Spring Day Camp

Spring Day Camp

SPECIAL EVENTS
Spring Egg Hunt
Spring Egg Hunt

ADULT
PROGRAMS
Pickleball Single
Entry May the 4™ be
with you Theme
Volleyball-Adult
Over the Net
Volleyball-Adult
Over the Net
Volleyball-Adult
Over the Net
Adult Ceramics

Adult Ceramics

Adult Ceramics

Adult Ceramics
Adult Ceramics

ACTIVITY
CODE#
121771

121772

ACTIVITY
CODE#
121345

121766

121635

ACTIVITY
CODE#
@ NP Rec
@ Adams
ACTIVITY
CODE#
121773
121774
121775

121776

119949

121335

121336

121759
121760

DATES

Mar

May

DATES

4/1-4

4/1-4

4/1-4

DATES
4/12
4/12

DATES

5/4

4/1-22
3/4-25
5/6-27

March

April

May

April
May

DAY

Sun/Mon

Sun/Mon

DAY

T-F

T-F

DAY
Saturday
Saturday

DAY

Sun

Tue
Tue
Tue

Friday
Nights

Friday
Nights

Friday
Nights

Thursday
Thursday

TIME

9:00-10:00 am
Sunday
6:00-7:00 pm
Monday
9:00a-10:00 am
Sunday
6:00pm-7:00 pm
Monday
TIME

9:00 am —4:00 pm

9:00 am -3:0 Opm

9:00 am -4:30 pm

TIME

11:00a — 1:00pm

11:00a — 1:00pm

TIME

3:00-6:00 pm

6:00-8:00 pm

6:00-8:00 pm

6:00-8:00 pm

5:00-7:00 pm

5:00-7:00 pm

5:00-7:00 pm

4:00-6:00 pm
4:00-6:00 pm

SPRING 2025 PROCFAMS

AGES

6-15

6-15

AGES

6-12

6-11

6-12

AGES
All
Ages
All
Ages
AGES

16 +

16 +

16 +

16 +

18+

18+

18+

18+
18+

FEE

$50

$50

FEE

$100

$100

$80

FEE
FREE
FREE

FEE

$50

$10
$10
$10

$50

$50

$50

$50
$50




NO MAKE-UP CLASSES / REFUND POLICY
Classes are not offered on holidays. Refunds are issued if the class is cancelled by the City, or
partial refund of 97% if refund request is submitted more than 3 days prior to first meeting,
and 75% if submitted less than 3 days prior to first meeting.
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Access 4 All - LOKKET

Family Friendly Free Wi-Fi — No selling your data. No tracking. Security baked in.
Just select #SDACCESS4ALL from the list of available networks.

Sponsored by The City of San Diego and San Diego Parks Foundation.
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«Let us commemorate all of our fallen
warriors who sacrificed their lives

to save ours and our country.

Wishing vou a warm Memovrial Day.»

We need to ﬁe/p students and pmﬂem‘y cherish and p:ﬂeyewe the ethwic

and cultural /iueiﬂy@ that nourishes and. J'f:ﬂezyfﬁem' this community ~
and this nation,

- Cesar Chavez




