

# SPRING 2025 RECREATION PROGRAM GUIDE

# March 1st - May 31st

# **HOLIDAY CLOSURES**

Cesar Chavez Day (March 31) Memorial Day (May 26)

# Area Manager II: Chicarelli: (619) 2

Michele Chicarelli: (619) 235-1161 MChicarelli@SanDiego.gov

# **Adams Recreation Center**

3491 Adams Ave San Diego, CA 92116 (619) 235-1149 Jose Renteria, Center Director I (OCA)

# **Hours of operations:**

Mon, Wed, Fri 12:00 – 8:00 PM Tue, Thu 10:00 AM – 8:00 PM Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM Sunday 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM



# **North Park Recreation Center**

4044 Idaho St. San Diego, CA 92104 (619) 235-1152 Tianna David, Center Director III Ashante Johnson, Assistant Center Director

### **Hours of Operations:**

Monday - Friday 2:00 - 8:00 PM Saturday 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Sunday 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM



#### **Presidio Recreation Center**

2811 Jackson St. San Diego, CA 92110 (619) 692-4981 Lexie Smith, Center Director I (OCA)

#### **Hours of Operations**

Monday – Friday 2:00 – 8:00 PM Saturday 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM Sunday Closed



# SPRING 2025 PROGRAMS

LOCATION	YOUTH	ACTIVITY	MONTH/DAY		TIME	AGES	FEE
	PROGRAMS	CODE#					
Adams	Kids Meditation	121329	March	Sunday	10:30 am –12:00 pm	5-12	FREE
Adams	Kids Meditation	121330	April	Sunday	10:30 am –12:00 pm	5-12	FREE
Adams	Kids Meditation	121330	May	Sunday	10:30 am –12:00 pm	5-12	FREE
Adams	After School Arts	121337	March	M/W	4:00-5:30 pm	5-14	FREE
Adams	After School Arts	121338	April	M/W	4:00-5:30 pm	5-14	FREE
Adams	After School Arts	121339	May	M/W	4:00-5:30 pm	5-14	FREE
North Park	Arts & Musical Theatre	121777	5/3-17	Saturday	1:30-3:00 pm	8-12	Free
North Park	Arts-Musical Teens	121778	5/3-17	Saturday	3:00-4:30 pm	13-17	Free
North Park	Cooking Lesson Kids	121763	4/7-28	Mon	6:00-7:30 pm	7-14	\$40
North Park	Cooking Lesson Kids	121764	3/10-24	Mon	6:00-7:30 pm	7-14	\$40
North Park	Cooking Lesson	121765	5/8-22	Thu	4:00-5:30 pm	7-14	\$40
Adams	Parents Night Out	121332	3/7-21	Friday Nights	5:00-8:00 pm	6-12	\$40
Adams	Parents Night Out	121333	4/11-25	Friday Nights	5:00-8:00 pm	6-12	\$40
Adams	Parents Night Out	121334	5/9-23	Friday Nights	5:00-8:00 pm	6-12	\$40
North Park	Family Ceramics	121761	April	Tuesdays	4:00-6:00 pm	6+	\$50
North Park	Family Ceramics	121762	May	Tuesday	4:00-6:00 pm	6+	\$50
North Park	Studio Time	121785	April- May	Saturday	1:00-4:00 pm	18+	\$50
LOCATION	YOUTH SPORTS	ACTIVITY	DATES	DAY	TIME	AGES	FEE
		CODE#					4
Adams	Pee Wee Soccer	121343	April - June	Monday	5:00 6:00 pm	5-7	\$30
Adams	10 & Under Soccer	121342	April - June	Wednesd ay	5:00 6:00 pm	8-10	\$30
Adams	12 & Under Soccer	121344	April - June	Thursday	5:00 6:00 pm	11-12	\$30
Presidio	Pee Wee Soccer	121906	April- June	т/тн	5:00-6:00 pm	5-7	\$50
North Park	Pee Wee Soccer	121767	April- May	M/F	5:30-6:30 pm	5-8	\$50
North Park	10 & Under Soccer Co-ed	121767	April- May	т/тн	5:30-6:30 pm	8-10	\$50
North Park	Volleyball 14 & under	121769	March- May	T/F	5:00-6:00 pm	12-14	\$50
North Park	Basketball Skill Development	121770	April	Sun/ Mon	9:00-10:00 am Sunday 6:00-7:00 pm Monday	6-15	\$50

LOCATION	YOUTH SPORTS	ACTIVITY CODE#	DATES	DAY	TIME	AGES	FEE
North Park	Basketball Skill Development	121771	Mar	Sun/Mon	9:00-10:00 am Sunday 6:00-7:00 pm Monday	6-15	\$50
North Park	Basketball Skill Development	121772	May	Sun/Mon	9:00a-10:00 am Sunday 6:00pm-7:00 pm Monday	6-15	\$50
LOCATION	DAY CAMP	ACTIVITY CODE#	DATES	DAY	TIME	AGES	FEE
Adams	Spring Day Camp	121345	4/1-4	T-F	9:00 am – 4:00 pm	6-12	\$100
North Park	Spring Day Camp	121766	4/1-4	T-F	9:00 am -3:0 0pm	6-11	\$100
Presidio	Spring Day Camp	121635	4/1-4	T-F	9:00 am -4:30 pm	6-12	\$80
LOCATION	SPECIAL EVENTS	ACTIVITY CODE#	DATES	DAY	TIME	AGES	FEE
North Park /Presidio	Spring Egg Hunt	@ NP Rec	4/12	Saturday	11:00a – 1:00pm	All Ages	FREE
Adams	Spring Egg Hunt	@ Adams	4/12	Saturday	11:00a – 1:00pm	All Ages	FREE
LOCATION	ADULT PROGRAMS	ACTIVITY CODE#	DATES	DAY	TIME	AGES	FEE
North Park	Pickleball Single Entry May the 4 <sup>th</sup> be with you Theme	121773	5/4	Sun	3:00-6:00 pm	16 +	\$50
North Park	Volleyball-Adult Over the Net	121774	4/1-22	Tue	6:00-8:00 pm	16+	\$10
North Park	Volleyball-Adult Over the Net	121775	3/4-25	Tue	6:00-8:00 pm	16+	\$10
North Park	Volleyball-Adult Over the Net	121776	5/6-27	Tue	6:00-8:00 pm	16 +	\$10
Adams	Adult Ceramics	119949	March	Friday Nights	5:00-7:00 pm	18+	\$50
Adams	Adult Ceramics	121335	April	Friday Nights	5:00-7:00 pm	18+	\$50
							4
Adams	Adult Ceramics	121336	May	Friday Nights	5:00-7:00 pm	18+	\$50
Adams  North Park	Adult Ceramics  Adult Ceramics	121336 121759	May April		4:00-6:00 pm 4:00-6:00 pm 4:00-6:00 pm	18+	\$50 \$50 \$50

SPRING 2025 PROGRAMS

# **NO MAKE-UP CLASSES / REFUND POLICY**

Classes are not offered on holidays. Refunds are issued if the class is cancelled by the City, or partial refund of 97% if refund request is submitted more than 3 days prior to first meeting, and 75% if submitted less than 3 days prior to first meeting.



Family Friendly Free Wi-Fi — No selling your data. No tracking. Security baked in.

Just select **#SDACCESS4ALL** from the list of available networks.

Sponsored by The City of San Diego and San Diego Parks Foundation.



We need to help students and parents cherish and preserve the ethnic and cultural diversity that nourishes and strengthens this community – and this nation.

- Cesar Chavez